1981 Assembly Bill 327

Date published: August 19, 1981

## CHAPTER 25, Laws of 1981

AN ACT to repeal 121.53 (1) (f); and to amend 121.53 (1) (e) of the statutes, relating to school bus insurance.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 121.53 (1) (e) of the statutes is amended to read:

121.53 (1) (e) \$1,000,000 for each accident for each such motor vehicle having a seating capacity of 37 to 49 or more passengers.

\_\_\_\_\_

SECTION 2. 121.53 (1) (f) of the statutes is repealed.